Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	07-31-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr	
7.5.00	101417733	Attorney Docket No.	106195
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the atta	ched original document or cop	y thereof.
 A. Name of conveying party: Kazunori YAMASHITA 	SUMIT 1-14, N YOKK MIE, 5 JAPAN	nd address of receiving party: OMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LT ISHISUEHIRO-CHO, AICHI-CITY, 10-8503,	ſD.,
B. Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attac ∐Yes ⊠No	ched?
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name		
B. Execution Date: July 3, 2000			
4. A. If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: <u>Ju</u>	ly 3, 2000
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent N	lo.(s)	
09/610261 Ad	ا Iditional numbers attached? 📋 Yes 🛛	No	
 Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: 		of applications and patents inv	olved: <u>1</u>
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	E
	B. Enclosed	l (Check No. <u>109943</u>)	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		erpayment or charge any under int number 15-0461.	payment to
THRI1 00000064 09610261 40.00 GP			
the original document.		rect and any attached copy is a attached copy is a attached copy is a	true copy of
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 J. Adam Neff, Registration No. 41,218	,		

PATENT REEL: 010947 FRAME: 0861

		ASSIGNMENT		
	(1)	Kezunori YAMASHITA (5)		
(1-6) Invert Name(s)	(2)			
of Lavendur(s)	(3)	m .		
	(4)	(5)	<u> </u>	
	to eac over t	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrocs to a o	and other good and v assign, and hereby do	visuble consideration paid les assign, transfer and set
(9) Intert Name of Assignee	(9)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.		
(10) Incert Address of Assignee	(10)	_1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkalchi-city, Mis. 51	10- 140 3 James	
	the en Inveni divisi	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's h tire right, title and interest for the United States of tion, and is all applications for patent including ar real, continuation, substitute, and relasue applicat cs and resxamination certificates that may be gran	America as defined and all provisional lon(s), and all Letter	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the , non-provisional, : Patent, extensiona,
(11) Incert	a	METAL TERMINAL		
Identification such as Title, Case	(/			
Number, or Fortign				
Application Number	•	ney Docket No. 106195))
		lich the undersigned has (have) executed an applic m date herewith or	ation for patent in th	e United Status of America
(13) Insert Date of		L.1. 2 2000		
Signing of Application	(12)	dm July 3, 2000		
	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
(13) Alternetive	()			
(13) Alternative Identification for	-	Tu 1 v 5 2000		
Identification for Field applications 1) Each undersigned ago release applications for the laven	ion, and an	ute all papers necessary in connection with any ap y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute as	plication and my co	
Identification for Field applications 1) Each undersigned agn reisame applications for the invent applications and patents as the As 2) Back undersigned agn any application or continuation or the Assignet in every way possib- 3) Each undersigned agn claims or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agn reaxminations a grant of a valid (5) Each undersigned aut from said application(s) to the sai interest horein assigned, and that assignment is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hom	tos to exce ion, and an signee may resto exce division ti ie in obtain ves to exce tional Con ves to perfi- laited State horizes and d Assignce he has not a why grants	ute all papers necessary in connection with any ap ty patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute se of deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connection with any in nercof, or any patent or reissue application based to ing evidence and going forward with such interfer- ute all papers and documents and perform any act vention for Protection of Industrial Property or sin- tern all affirmative acts which may be measured.	plication and my co- parate sesignments is terforence which may bereon, for the inves- which may be neces- nilsy agreements. • obtain, maintain or all Letters Patents of that he has full right conflict herewith, an insert on this assign	a connection with such y he declared concerning then, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by relative or the United States resulting to convey the exists d agrees that this most any factor
Identification for Field applications 1) Each undersigned agn reisame applications for the invent applications and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agn any application or continuation or the Assignte in every way possib- 3) Each undersigned agn claims or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agn reasonizations a grant of a valid (5) Each undersigned aut from said application(s) to the sail interest is binding on thm and 6) Each undersigned her identification that may be necessar recorduling of this document.	tos to exco ion, and an signee may rest to exce r division ti le in obtain wes to exce tional Con wes to perfi- laited State horizes and d Assignee he has not o his heirs, i why grants ary or desir	uts all papers necessary in connection with any ap y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exacute se r deem necessary. use all papers necessary in connection with any in hereof, or any patent or reissue application based it ing evidence and going forward with such interfew use all papers and documents and perform any act vention for Protection of Industrial Property or siz- form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to a patent to the Astignee. I requests the Director of Patents to issue any and , as Assignee of the satire interest, and coverants executed, and will not excesse, any agreements in necessors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of Orker & BERNINGE, FLC the power to	plication and my co- parate assignments is terforence which may bereon, for the invest which may be neces nilsy agreements. • obtain, maintain or all Letters Patents of that he has full right conflict herewith, an intert on this assign d States Patent and T	a connection with such y he declared concerning then, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by relative or the United States resulting to convey the exists d agrees that this most any factor
Identification for Field applications 1) Each undersigned agn reisame applications for the invent applications and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agn any application or continuation or the Assignte in every way possib- 3) Each undersigned agn claims or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agn reasonizations a grant of a valid (5) Each undersigned aut from said application(s) to the sail interest is binding on thm and 6) Each undersigned her identification that may be necessar recorduling of this document.	tos to exce iou, and an signee may ues to exce division the in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce the in ot exce the in other in	uts all papers necessary in connection with any ap y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exacute se r deem necessary. use all papers necessary in connections with any in hereof, or any patent or reissue application based to ing evidence and going forward with such interfew use all papers and documents and perform any activention for Protection of Industrial Property or siz- form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to a patent to the Assignes. I requests the Director of Patents to issue any and , as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants executed, and will not exceede, any agreements in successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of Or ATY & BEAMERGE, FLC the power to able in order to comply with the rules of the Unite	plication and my co- parate assignments is tarflorence which may bereon, for the inven- which may be neces- nilsr agreements. • obtain, maintain or all Letters Patents of that he has full right conflict herewith, an insert on this assign d States Patent and T reigned name(s).	a connection with such y he declared concerning then, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by relative or the United States resulting to convey the exists d agrees that this most any factor
Identification for Field applications 1) Each undersigned agr reismus applications for the invent applications and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agr may application or continuation or the Assigned in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agr reaxmination a grant of a valid U (5) Each undersigned and from said application(s) to the sail interest licevin assigned, and that assignment is binding on him and (6) Each undersigned her identification that may be necessi- reconduling of this document. En witness whereof, exe-	tos to exce iou, and an signee may ues to exce division the in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce the in ot exce the in other in	uts all papers necessary in connection with any ap y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exacute se r deem necessary. use all papers necessary in connections with any in necroof, or any patent or reissue application based to ing evidence and going forward with such interfere use all papers and documents and perform any act vection for Protection of Industrial Property or sin own all affirmative acts which may be necessary to a patent to the Assignes. I requests the Director of Patents to issue any and , as Assignee of the entire interest, and covernants executed, and will not excoure, any agreements in successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLETY & BERNINGE, FLC the power to able is order to comply with the rules of the Unite- ne andersigned on the date(s) opposite the under	plication and my co- parate assignments is tarflorence which may bereon, for the inven- which may be neces- nilsr agreements. • obtain, maintain or all Letters Patents of that he has full right conflict herewith, an insert on this assign d States Patent and T reigned name(s).	a connection with such y he declared concerning then, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by relative or the United States resulting to convey the existent d agrees that this most any farther redemark Office for
Identification for Field applications 1) Each undersigned agn reisame applications for the invent applications and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agn any application or continuation or the Assignet in every way possib 3) Each undersigned agn claims or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agn reaxminations a grant of a valid (5) Each undersigned aut from said application(s) to the sail interest horein assigned, and that assignment is binding on that and 6) Each undersigned her identification that may be necessary recordsign of this document. In witness whereof, exe Date <u>July 3, 2000</u>	tos to exce iou, and an signee may ues to exce division the in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce the in ot exce the in other in	uts all papers necessary in connection with any ap y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exacute set a corn necessary. are all papers necessary in connections with any in hereof, or any patent or reissue application based to ing evidence and going forward with such interfew ute all papers and documents and perform any act vention for Protection of Industrial Property or siz- form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to a patent to the Astignes. I requests the Director of Patents to issue any and , as Astignee of the entire interest, and coverants executed, and will not exceede, any agreements in successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of Or ATY & BEAMERGE, FLC the power to able in order to comply with the rules of the Unite- as andersigned on the date(s) opposite the under- Inventor Signature <u>Mayon</u> .	plication and my co- parate assignments is tarflorence which may bereon, for the inven- which may be neces- nilsr agreements. • obtain, maintain or all Letters Patents of that he has full right conflict herewith, an insert on this assign d States Patent and T reigned name(s).	a connection with such the declared concerning then, and to cooperate with sury in connection with confirm by relates or the United States resulting to convey the exitin d agrees that this most any farther redemark Office for (SEAL)
Identification for Field applications 1) Each undersigned ago release applications for the lawers applications and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned ago the Assigned in every way possib 3) Bach undersigned ago claims or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned ago recommissions a grant of a valid U 5) Bach undersigned and from said application(s) to the sail interset lievin assigned, and that assignment is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned her identification that may be necessar- reconduction of this document. In writness whereof, exe Bate	tos to exce iou, and an signee may ues to exce division the in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce the in ot exce the in other in	uts all papers necessary in connection with any ap y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to exacute se r deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connection with any in necroof, or any patent or reissue application based to ing evidence and going forward with such interfere ute all papers and documents and perform any act vection for Protection of Industrial Property or sin orm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to a patent to the Assignes. I requests the Director of Patents to issue any and , as Assignee of the entire interest, and covernants rescuted, and will not excoure, any agreements in maccessors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLETY & BERNINGE, FLC the power to able is order to comply with the rules of the Unite ne sudersigned on the date(s) opposite the under Inventor Signature	plication and my co- parate assignments is tarflorence which may bereon, for the inven- which may be neces- nilsr agreements. • obtain, maintain or all Letters Patents of that he has full right conflict herewith, an insert on this assign d States Patent and T reigned name(s).	a connection with such too, and to concerning then, and to concerning then, and to concerning with sury in connection with confirm by reinwise or the United States resulting to convey the entire d agrees that this most any farther redemark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
Identification for Heat applications 1) Each undersigned age reisame applications for the invent applications and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned age any application or continuation or the Assignet in every way possib 3) Each undersigned age claims or provisions of the interned 4) Each undersigned age recomminations a grant of a valid (3) Each undersigned and from said application(s) to the said interset inverts undersigned and from said application(s) to the said interset inverts undersigned her identification that may be necessar- recording of this document. In witness whereof, exe Date Date	tos to exce iou, and an signee may ues to exce division the in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce this in obtain out to exce the in ot exce the in other in	ute all papers necessary in connection with any ap y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute set deem necessary. use all papers necessary in connection with any in hereof, or any patent or reissue application based to ing evidence and going forward with such interfere- use all papers and documents and perform any acti- vention for Protection of Industrial Property or siz- form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to a patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to issue any and , as Assignee of the entire interest, and covernants excensed, and will not excende, any agreements in successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLEFV & Bizantisets, Frict the power to able in order to comply with the rules of the Unito ne andersigned on the date(s) opposite the under Inventor Signature <u>Koylanger</u> . Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	plication and my co- parate assignments is tarflorence which may bereon, for the inven- which may be neces- nilsr agreements. • obtain, maintain or all Letters Patents of that he has full right conflict herewith, an insert on this assign d States Patent and T reigned name(s).	a connection with sech be declared concerning tion, and to coopersta with sary in connection with confirm by relaxies or the United States resulting th convey the estimat d agrees that this mont my forther redeenack Office Str (SEAL) (SEAL)

(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If methor, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign have: Date

Déi	W ITEESS	 <u> </u>		•		 	_	
De	Witness	•	•	•••	÷		· · ·	
		•	•		•.			÷
·			•			••		

計03ページ

÷

. . . .